
Pos Rank Name Team Cat Corps
10 Km 

XC
Biath 
Spr TOTAL

1 Gnr FOUNTAIN Vinny 16 Regt RA S RA 1 2 3
2 Gnr SHAW Martin 26 Regt RA S RA 3 1 4
3 Sgt FOREST Gav 16 Regt RA S RA 4 3 7
4 Gnr WRIGHT Matty 16 Regt RA S RA 2 7 9
5 Gnr DEAN-NETSCHER James 3 RHA S RA 6 4 10
6 Capt SILSON James 16 Regt RA S RA 5 5 10
7 LBdr HAND Steve 3 RHA S RA 8 6 14
8 Lt CLARK Richard 7 PARA RHA SN RA 9 9 18
9 Gnr O'CONNOR Joseph 26 Regt RA J RA 11 8 19

10 Lt IRELAND Matt 16 Regt RA SN RA 7 13 20
11 SSgt HALL Kevin 1 RHA V RA 10 12 22
12 Lt WOODS Mark 26 Regt RA SN RA 12 14 26
13 Bdr RAYNOR Andy 12 Regt RA S RA 19 11 30
14 Gnr CLARKE Georgie 47 Regt RA S RA 14 17 31
15 Gnr NAYLOR Eamonn 16 Regt RA JN RA 16 16 32
16 Lt ROBINSON Luke 29 Cdo Regt RA SN RA 13 19 32
17 Gnr D'ARCY Robin 3 RHA S RA 23 10 33
18 Gnr FRYER Campbell 7 PARA RHA YN RA 15 21 36
19 Lt HUNT Lee 19 Regt RA S RA 24 18 42
20 Gnr PHIPPS Tom 7 PARA RHA JN RA 20 22 42
21 LBdr MOYNES Alex 5 Regt RA SN RA 18 25 43
22 Sgt TWIGGE Gaz 29 Cdo Regt RA S RA 17 27 44
23 Gnr JENNINGS Reece 3 RHA SN RA 22 26 48
24 Lt MURRAY Tom 3 RHA SN RA 35 15 50
25 Bdr DEMPSTER Daniel 47 Regt RA S RA 27 23 50
26 Bdr JACKSON 7 PARA RHA SN RA 21 32 53
27 Gnr PODBURY Tim 29 Cdo Regt RA SN RA 26 29 55
28 Gnr MYERS Adam 32 Regt RA YN RA 31 28 59
29 Gnr AVISON Aaron 19 Regt RA J RA 41 20 61
30 Bdr HART Dave 1 RHA V RA 32 30 62
31 Lt INGRAM Barney 1 RHA SN RA 28 34 62
32 Gnr VEEVERS Michael 26 Regt RA SN RA 25 39 64
33 Gnr GRIFFITHS Morgan 32 Regt RA S RA 44 24 68
34 LBdr KNIGHT Greig 19 Regt RA SN RA 33 37 70
35 Lt GORDON Jez 32 Regt RA S RA 39 33 72
36 LBdr STEWART James 3 RHA JN RA 38 35 73
37 Lt DIMMER Jack 47 Regt RA SN RA 34 41 75
38 Gnr GURUNG Prajet 19 Regt RA SN RA 30 48 78
39 LBdr WORDEN Kris 3 RHA SN RA 48 31 79
40 LBdr BRINDLEY-SLAITER Tom 29 Cdo Regt RA JN RA 37 42 79
41 Gnr McPHIE Jamie 32 Regt RA SN RA 36 43 79
42 Gnr HERON Ashley 1 RHA SN RA 40 40 80
43 Gnr ACKYROD Steven 47 Regt RA SN RA 29 51 80
44 Bdr LAMBDEN Trevor 47 Regt RA SN RA 43 38 81
45 Gnr MORGAN Josh 5 Regt RA JN RA 46 36 82
46 LBdr PEARSON Nigel 5 Regt RA VN RA 42 46 88
47 Gnr BRADSHAW Jay 32 Regt RA S RA 45 45 90
48 Bdr PORTER Grahame 12 Regt RA SN RA 51 44 95
49 Gnr COX James 12 Regt RA SN RA 49 47 96
50 Gnr SKELHORN Paul 32 Regt RA JN RA 47 50 97
51 Gnr FLOWER Andy 5 Regt RA SN RA 50 49 99
52 LBdr SANTON 12 Regt RA SN RA 52 52 104
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1 Gnr O'CONNOR Joseph 26 Regt RA J RA 1 1 2
2 Gnr NAYLOR Eamonn 16 Regt RA JN RA 3 2 5
3 Gnr FRYER Campbell 7 PARA RHA YN RA 2 4 6
4 Gnr PHIPPS Tom 7 PARA RHA JN RA 4 5 9
5 Gnr AVISON Aaron 19 Regt RA J RA 8 3 11
6 Gnr MYERS Adam 32 Regt RA YN RA 5 6 11
7 LBdr STEWART James 3 RHA JN RA 7 7 14
8 LBdr BRINDLEY-SLAITER Tom 29 Cdo Regt RA JN RA 6 9 15
9 Gnr MORGAN Josh 5 Regt RA JN RA 9 8 17

10 Gnr SKELHORN Paul 32 Regt RA JN RA 10 10 20
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Pos Rank Name Team Cat Corps 10 Km XC Biath Spr TOTAL

1 Lt CLARK Richard 7 PARA RHA SN RA 2 1 3
2 Lt IRELAND Matt 16 Regt RA SN RA 1 2 3
3 Lt WOODS Mark 26 Regt RA SN RA 3 3 6
4 Lt ROBINSON Luke 29 Cdo Regt RA SN RA 4 6 10
5 Gnr NAYLOR Eamonn 16 Regt RA JN RA 6 5 11
6 Gnr FRYER Campbell 7 PARA RHA YN RA 5 7 12
7 Gnr PHIPPS Tom 7 PARA RHA JN RA 8 8 16
8 LBdr MOYNES Alex 5 Regt RA SN RA 7 9 16
9 Gnr JENNINGS Reece 3 RHA SN RA 10 10 20

10 Lt MURRAY Tom 3 RHA SN RA 19 4 23
11 Bdr JACKSON 7 PARA RHA SN RA 9 14 23
12 Gnr PODBURY Tim 29 Cdo Regt RA SN RA 12 12 24
13 Gnr MYERS Adam 32 Regt RA YN RA 16 11 27
14 Lt INGRAM Barney 1 RHA SN RA 13 15 28
15 Gnr VEEVERS Michael 26 Regt RA SN RA 11 20 31
16 LBdr KNIGHT Greig 19 Regt RA SN RA 17 18 35
17 LBdr STEWART James 3 RHA JN RA 22 16 38
18 Lt DIMMER Jack 47 Regt RA SN RA 18 22 40
19 LBdr WORDEN Kris 3 RHA SN RA 28 13 41
20 Gnr MORGAN Josh 5 Regt RA JN RA 26 17 43
21 Gnr GURUNG Prajet 19 Regt RA SN RA 15 28 43
22 Bdr LAMBDEN Trevor 47 Regt RA SN RA 25 19 44
23 Gnr HERON Ashley 1 RHA SN RA 23 21 44
24 LBdr BRINDLEY-SLAITER Tom 29 Cdo Regt RA JN RA 21 23 44
25 Gnr McPHIE Jamie 32 Regt RA SN RA 20 24 44
26 Gnr ACKYROD Steven 47 Regt RA SN RA 14 31 45
27 LBdr PEARSON Nigel 5 Regt RA VN RA 24 26 50
28 Bdr PORTER Grahame 12 Regt RA SN RA 31 25 56
29 Gnr COX James 12 Regt RA SN RA 29 27 56
30 Gnr SKELHORN Paul 32 Regt RA JN RA 27 30 57
31 Gnr FLOWER Andy 5 Regt RA SN RA 30 29 59
32 LBdr SANTON 12 Regt RA SN RA 32 32 64

Pos Rank Name Team Cat Corps
10 Km 
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Biath 
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1 Gnr NAYLOR Eamonn 16 Regt RA JN RA 2 1 3
2 Gnr FRYER Campbell 7 PARA RHA YN RA 1 2 3
3 Gnr PHIPPS Tom 7 PARA RHA JN RA 3 3 6
4 Gnr MYERS Adam 32 Regt RA YN RA 4 4 8
5 LBdr STEWART James 3 RHA JN RA 6 5 11
6 LBdr BRINDLEY-SLAITER Tom 29 Cdo Regt RA JN RA 5 7 12
7 Gnr MORGAN Josh 5 Regt RA JN RA 7 6 13
8 Gnr SKELHORN Paul 32 Regt RA JN RA 8 8 16
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